PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|------------|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| Hans Kramer | | | 08/16/2010 | |
| Frank Bachmann | | 07/23/2010 | | |
| Christof Dosenbach | 1 | | 07/23/2010 | |
| Mini Jeevanath | | | 07/29/2010 | |
| Georg Roentgen | | | 07/23/2010 | |
| Adolf Kaser | | | 08/06/2010 | |
| Roger Wolfgang Ba | sler | | 07/23/2010 | |
| Name: Street Address: | | BASF SE CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38 | | |
| r | | |] | |
| | | | | |
| City: | | | | |
| _ | | | | |
| State/Country: | 67056 | GERMANY | | |
| Postal Code: | | | | |
| | | 1 | | |
| Property | Туре | Numb | er | |
| Application Number: 12743 | | 12743849 | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | CE DATA | | | |
| Fax Number: | | 35-7102 | | |
| - | | S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi | ful. | |
| Phone: | | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Nam | 6 | | | |
| Correspondent Name: BASF Corporation Patent Department Address Line 1: 500 White Plains Road | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 500 White Plains Road Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2005 | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | wn, NEW YORK 10591 | | |
| | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKE | ET NUMBER: | C23795 | | |

501278523

REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0456

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tyler A. Stevenson |
|--|--------------------|
| Total Attachments: 8 source=23795_assign_doc#page1.tif source=23795_assign_doc#page2.tif source=23795_assign_doc#page3.tif source=23795_assign_doc#page4.tif source=23795_assign_doc#page5.tif source=23795_assign_doc#page6.tif source=23795_assign_doc#page7.tif source=23795_assign_doc#page8.tif | |

US (PCT) Case C23795

ASSIGNMENT

I /We Hans KRAMER, Sonnhaldensteig 14, 5070 Frick, Switzerland Frank BACHMANN, Pochgasse 25, 79104 Freiburg, Germany Christof DOSENBACH, Schlossstrasse 19, 79415 Bad Bellingen, Germany Mini JEEVANATH, 6013, Sobha Dahlia, Off Outer Ring Road, Bellandur, Bangalore 560 103, India Georg ROENTGEN, Reutebachgasse 38, 79108 Freiburg, Germany Adolf KÄSER, Spitzackerstrasse 118, 4103 Bottmingen, Switzerland Roger Wolfgang BASLER, Schlossweg 1A, 79639 Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign BASF SE, Ludwigshafen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

IMPROVED SHADING PROCESS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

PCT/EP2008/066114 filed 25/11/2008 No.

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said BASF SE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said BASF SE .

Hans KRAMER

Frank BACHMANN

Christof DosenBACH

16.00 2010 Date

3.07.2010

23.07.2010

Date

Mini JEEVANATH

Date

US 10/97

PATENT REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0458 Georg ROENTGEN

Date

Adolf KÄSER

Roger Welfgang BASLER

Date

<u>2307</u>2010 Date

US 10/97 PATENT REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0459

US (PCT) Case C23795

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

 I /We Hans KRAMER, Sonnhaldensteig 14, 5070 Frick, Switzerland Frank BACHMANN, Pochgasse 25, 79104 Freiburg, Germany Christof DOSENBACH, Schlossstrasse 19, 79415 Bad Bellingen, Germany Mini JEEVANATH, 6013, Sobha Dahlia, Off Outer Ring Road, Bellandur, Bangalore 560 103, India Georg ROENTGEN, Reutebachgasse 38, 79108 Freiburg, Germany Adolf KÄSER, Spitzackerstrasse 118, 4103 Bottmingen, Switzerland Roger Wolfgang BASLER, Schlossweg 1A, 79639 Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign **BASF SE**, Ludwigshafen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

IMPROVED SHADING PROCESS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2008/066114 filed 25/11/2008

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **BASF SE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **BASF SE**.

| Hans KRAMER | Date | |
|--------------------|------|--|
| Frank BACHMANN | Date | |
| Christof DOSENBACH | Date | |
| Mini JEEVANATH | Date | |

US 10/97 PATENT REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0460

Georg ROENTGEN

27.7.2010 Date

Adolf KÄSER

Roger Wolfgang BASLER

Date

Date

US 10/97 PATENT REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0461

US (PCT) Case C23795

ASSIGNMENT

I/We Hans KRAMER, Sonnhaldensteig 14, 5070 Frick, Switzerland
Frank BACHMANN, Pochgasse 25, 79104 Freiburg, Germany
Christof DOSENBACH, Schlossstrasse 19, 79415 Bad Bellingen, Germany
Mini JEEVANATH, 6013, Sobha Dahlia, Off Outer Ring Road, Bellandur,
Bangalore 560 103, India
Georg ROENTGEN, Reutebachgasse 38, 79108 Freiburg, Germany
Adolf KÄSER, Spitzackerstrasse 118, 4103 Bottmingen, Switzerland
Roger Wolfgang BASLER, Schlossweg 1A, 79639 Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign **BASF SE**, Ludwigshafen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

IMPROVED SHADING PROCESS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2008/066114 filed 25/11/2008

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **BASF SE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **BASF SE**.

| Hans KRAMER | Date | |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| Frank BACHMANN | Date | |
| Christof DOSENBACH | Date | |
| Minideevanalh | 29th July 2010 | |
| Mini JEEVANATH | Date | |

US 10/97

PATENT REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0462

csc

| Georg ROENTGEN | Date | |
|-----------------------|------|--|
| Adolf KÄSER | Date | |
| Roger Wolfgang BASLER | Date | |

US 10/97

PATENT REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0463

csc

4 2

US (PCT) Case C23795

ASSIGNMENT

I/We Hans KRAMER, Sonnhaldensteig 14, 5070 Frick, Switzerland Frank BACHMANN, Pochgasse 25, 79104 Freiburg, Germany Christof DOSENBACH, Schlossstrasse 19, 79415 Bad Bellingen, Germany Mini JEEVANATH, 6013, Sobha Dahlia, Off Outer Ring Road, Bellandur, Bangalore 560 103, India Georg ROENTGEN, Reutebachgasse 38, 79108 Freiburg, Germany Adolf KÄSER, Spitzackerstrasse 118, 4103 Bottmingen, Switzerland Roger Wolfgang BASLER, Schlossweg 1A, 79639 Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign **BASF SE, Ludwigshafen, Germany**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

IMPROVED SHADING PROCESS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2008/066114 filed 25/11/2008

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **BASF SE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **BASF SE**.

| Hans KRAMER | Date | |
|--------------------|------|-------|
| Frank BACHMANN | Date | , , , |
| Christof DOSENBACH | Date | |
| Mini JEEVANATH | Date | |

US 10/97

PATENT REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0464 Georg ROENTGEN

asu Adolf KÄSER

. . . .

Date

06/08/2010

Date

Roger Wolfgang BASLER

Date

US 10/97

PATENT REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0465

CSC

RECORDED: 09/01/2010